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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 
 
CTN HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1 
 
   Debtors. 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-10603 (TMH) 
 
Jointly Administered 
 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST TO BE REMOVED 

FROM SERVICE LISTS AND ELECTRONIC NOTICING 
 

PLEASE WITHDRAW the appearance of Rosa Sierra-Fox, Esquire, as counsel for the 

U.S. Trustee in above-captioned cases, including electronic noticing. A substitution of counsel will 

follow shortly.  

Dated: May 29, 2025 
Wilmington, Delaware 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
ANDREW R. VARA 
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
REGIONS 3 & 9 

  
By: /s/ Rosa Sierra-Fox                                                     

 
 

 Rosa Sierra-Fox 
 Trial Attorney 
 United States Department of Justice 
 Office of the United States Trustee 
 J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
 844 King Street, Suite 2207, Lockbox35 
 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
 Phone: (302) 573-6491 
  Fax: (302) 573-6497 
  Email: Rosa.Sierra-Fox@usdoj.gov 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax 
identification numbers, are CTN Holdings, Inc. (9122), CTN SPV Holdings, LLC (8689), Make Earth 
Green Again, LLC (4441), Aspiration QFZ, LLC (1532), Aspiration Fund Adviser, LLC (4214), Catona 
Climate Solutions, LLC (3375) and Zero Carbon Holdings, LLC (1679). The mailing address for the 
Debtors is 548 Market Street, PMB 72015, San Francisco, CA 94101-5401. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rosa Sierra-Fox, hereby attest that on May 29, 2025, I caused to be served a copy of this 

Notice by electronic service on the registered parties via the Court’s CM/ECF system and upon 

the following parties in the manner specified: 

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP., 3190 
Fairview Park Drive, 
Suite 800, Falls Church, VA 22042-4510, Attn: 
David W. Gaffey (dgaffey@whitefordlaw.com), 
Brandy M. Rapp (brapp@whitefordlaw.com) 
(Proposed Counsel to Debtors) 
Via Email 
 

Proskauer 
Rose LLP, Eleven Times Square, New York, 
NY 10036-8299, Attn: Vincent Indelicato 
(vindelicato@proskauer.com) and One 
International Place, Boston, MA 02110, Attn: 
Charles A. 
Dale (cdale@proskauer.com) 
(Counsel to Stalking Horse Bidder) 
Via Email 
 

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP, 1201 N. 
Market St, 16th 
Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801, Attn: Robert J. 
Dehney, Sr. (rdehney@morrisnichols.com), 
Matthew B. Harvey 
(mharvey@morrisnichols.com), Brenna A. 
Dolphin 
(bdolphin@morrisnichols.com) 
(Counsel to Stalking Horse Bidder) 
Via Email 
 

 
Katharina Earle (No. 6348) 
GIBBONS P.C. 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1015 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1671 
Telephone: (302) 518-6300 
E-mail: kearle@gibbonslaw.com 
-and- 
Robert K. Malone  
Brett S. Theisen  
Kyle P. McEvilly 
GIBBONS P.C. 
One Gateway Center 
Newark, New Jersey 07102-5310 
Telephone: (973) 596-4500 
E-mail: rmalone@gibbonslaw.com 
btheisen@gibbonslaw.com 
kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com 
(Proposed Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors) 
Via Email 
 

 
 
 

/s/Rosa Sierra-Fox, Esq. 
Rosa Sierra-Fox 
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